Centre Foundation Grants 2019

Grantee Grant Amount

3 Dots Downtown $ 25,000
4-H Clubs of Centre County $ 1,163
Aaronsburg Civic Club $ 7,519
Acorn Active Media Foundation $ 84,373
Acoustic Brew Coffeehouse $ 1,429
ACRES Project $ 5,291
Aids Resource Alliance Inc $ 2,584
Allegheny College $ 373
Allegheny Lutheran Social Svs. $ 12,621
Alpha Fire Company $ 16,541
Alzheimer's Association, Greater PA Chapter $ 1,518
American Cancer Society $ 30,832
American Heart Association $ 2,880
American Lung Association $ 2,880
American Philatelic Society $ 915
American Red Cross, Centre Communities $ 33,137
Animal Aid and Rescue Foundation of PA $ 335
Animal Welfare Council of the Alleghenies $ 698
Appalachian Food Works $ 447
Arc of Centre County $ 6,761
Arietta Women's Ensemble $ 1,536
Art Alliance Of Central Pennsylvania $ 7,403
Autosomal Dominant Optic Atrophy Association $ 559
Bald Eagle Area School District $ 2,566
Bates College $ 500
Bellefonte Art Museum for Centre County $ 21,515
Bellefonte Community Band $ 503
Bellefonte Historical And Cultural Association $ 23,314
Bellefonte Historical Railroad Society $ 1,704
Bestwick Foundation $ 1,117
Bethany Christian Services $ 1,341
Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania $ 2,150
Boalsburg Heritage Museum Association $ 4,109
Bob Perks Cancer Assistance Fund $ 20,810
Boston College $ 1,000
Boy Scouts Of America Juniata Valley Council $ 83,343
Bridge of Hope Centre County $ 8,040
Bucknell University $ 10,000
Camp Kesem Central PA $ 112
Case Western Reserve University $ 500
Catholic Charities Inc. of the Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown $ 2,474



Center for Alternatives in Community Justice
Center of Geriatric Nursing Excellence -PSU
Central PA Community Action Inc

Central Pennsylvania Christian Institute
Central Pennsylvania Community Housing
Central Pennsylvania Festival of the Arts
Central Pennsylvania Institute of Science and Technology
Central Pennsylvania July 4th Inc

Centre Bulldogs Football Team

Centre Care Inc.

Centre County Breast Cancer Coalition

Centre County Farmland Trust

Centre County Federation Of Public Libraries
Centre County Historical Society

Centre County Housing And Land Trust
Centre County Library and Historical Museum
Centre County PAWS

Centre County United Way

Centre County Young Life

Centre County Youth Service Bureau

Centre Crest Auxiliary

Centre Foundation

Centre Helps

Centre HomeCare Inc

Centre LGBTQA Support Network

Centre Lifelink Emergency Medical Services Inc
Centre Region Down Syndrome Society
Centre Region Parks and Recreation Authority
Centre Safe

Centre Soccer Association

Centre Volunteers In Medicine

Centre Wildlife Care

CentreBike

Centred Basketball

CentrePeace Inc.

Chabad of Penn State

Child Development & Family Council Of Centre County
Church of the Good Shepherd

Clarion University of Pennsylvania

The Clearwater Conservancy Of Central Pennsylvania Inc
Clemson University

CommonFood Inc

Community Diversity Group

P P P P P P D P P A P P P D P P A P P P B PP P D P P PP P P D P P PP P P PP P P h

5,876
2,908
3,040
90

922
30,482
10,500
2,464
28
6,104
1,751
8,552
39,859
20,447
2,586
12,404
67,040
18,287
4,509
26,878
13,297
19,652
5,762
16,107
4,732
28,225
1,877
10,081
89,174
475
84,994
33,800
5,036
933
3,730
140
3,452
9,500
2,000
48,182
500
13,193
2,168



Congregation Brit Shalom

Constitution Day Centre Hall Inc.

Council on Foundations

CPI Foundation Inc

The Culinary Institute of America

Dads' Resource Center

Discovery Space Of Central Pennsylvania Inc
Doctors Without Borders USA

Doing Good with Wood

Downtown Bellefonte Inc.

Dyslexia Reading Center of Central Pennsylvania
Earthjustice

East Stroudsburg University

Easter Seals Central Pennsylvania

Emily Whitehead Foundation

Emmanuel United Church of Christ

Ethel Beaver Children's Fund
FaithCentre Food Bank

Ferguson Township

Fillmore United Methodist Church
Fonda's Foundlings

Food Bank of State College Area
Foxdale Village

Friends of Bellefonte Little House
Friends of the East Penns Valley Library
Friends of the Pennsylvania Military Museum
Geneva College

Girl Scouts In The Heart Of Pennsylvania
Global Connections

Good Shepherd Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Grace Prep High School

Habitat For Humanity Of Greater Centre County Inc

Halifax Area School District

Hands on Therapeutic Riding Program
Happy Valley Animals in Need

Hidden Talent Community Theatre
Historic Bellefonte Inc

Home Nursing Agency Foundation
Hope Fund Of Penns Valley

Hope's Dream Rescue and Sanctuary
House Of Care Inc

Housing Transitions Inc

P P B P P P D P P A P P P PO P P A P P P B P P PO D P P B P P P D P P PP P P PP P P h

35,577
5,601
3,550

196
2,806
562

48,216
1,860
1,703
1,184
4,446
1,860
1,181

23,461

559
3,594
645

19,939
3,487
3,254
6,545

56,067

21,411

307
1,536
7,980

16,059
7,921
2,438
3,372

628
279
6,721
506
4,197
2,328
223
4,879
552

10,194
1,877

20,751

39,067



Howard Fire Company

The Hundred Cat Foundation Inc
Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Interfaith Human Services Inc

Ithaca College

Jana Marie Foundation

The Jared Box Project

Jewish Community Center Nursery School
Juniata College

Krislund Camp and Conference Center
Lackawanna College

Leadership Centre County

Lebanon Valley College

Lemont Village Association

Liberty Baptist Church of Blanchard

Little League Baseball Inc Pleasant Gap LLC

Lock Haven University

Lycoming College

Mach One SRS Team

March of Dimes Foundation

The Meetinghouse on Atherton
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
Messiah College

Miscellaneous Scholarships & Awards
Mid-State Literacy Council Inc
MidPenn Legal Services Inc
Milesburg United Methodist Church
The Mommy Shoppe

Motorcycle Mechanics Institute

Mount Nittany Conservancy

Mount Nittany Health

Mount Nittany Health Foundation
Mountain Top Fire Company
Mountaintop Swimming Pool Assoc.
Mt. Nittany United Methodist Church
Music Academy

Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of America
National Public Radio (NPR)

The Nature Conservancy

The Next Stage Inc

Nittany Amateur Radio Club

Nittany Beagle Rescue

Nittany Christian School

P P A P P P D P P A P P P D P P P P P P B PP P D P P PP P P D P P PP P P PP P P h

3,296
12,088
1,606
26,426
2,075
17,977
1,980
614
1,000
3,681
437
8,074
500
3,363
3,100
4,207
8,868
249
279
2,894
3,553
27,469
200
19,502
25,588
2,852
155
1,229
3,042
6,554
1,000
44,539
373
2,922
155
2,792
6,795
1,860
1,870
7,010
975
4,245
1,117



Nittany Greyhounds

Nittany Highland Pipe Band

Nittany Knights

Nittany Mountain Biking Association

Nittany Performing Arts Centre

Nittany Valley Figure Skating Club

Nittany Valley Society

Nittany Valley Symphony Inc

Nittany Valley Youth Basketball

North Central Sight Services Inc.

North Shore Animal League

Ohio State University

One Dog at A Time ODAAT

Our Children's Center

Out of the Cold: Centre County

PA Association for Sustainable Agriculture

Park Forest Preschool

Patton Township

Penn State - Altoona

Penn State DuBois

Penn State Hillel

Penn State School of Music

Penn State University

Penn State University - Osher Lifelong Learning Institute
Penn State-Shaver's Creek Environmental Center
Penns Valley Area Historical Museum Association
Penns Valley Conservation Association

Penns Valley Education Foundation

Penns Valley Emergency Medical Services
Penns Valley Youth Center

Pennsylvania Chamber Orchestra

Pennsylvania College of Technology
Pennsylvania Music Educators Association
Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation
Pennsylvania Pink Zone

Pennsylvania Prison Society, Centre County Chapter
Pennsylvania Recreation and Park Society
Pennsylvania State Animal Response Team (PA SART)
Pennsylvania State University Philanthropic Fund
Performing Arts School of Central Pennsylvania
Pets Come First Inc

Philipsburg Borough

Philipsburg Historical Foundation

P P B P P P D P P A P P P PO P P A P P P B P P A D P P B P P P D P P PP P P PP P PP

6,829
239
2,830
9,089
5,787
12,886
1,745
49,076
1,536
43,152
647
1,040
2,508
1,902
12,371
933
36,590
12,838
700
2,600
1,331
414
137,814
7,736
509
1,326
10,395
2,798
4,325
20,874
10,173
10,627
605
1,760
950
2,247
1,167
1,061
4,000
12,127
22,525
11,500
5,669



Philipsburg-Osceola Area Educational Foundation
PICCC Private Industry Council of Centre County
Pittsburgh Technical College

Pixie Dust Wishes

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
Planned Parenthood Keystone

Pleasant Gap Fire Company #1

Pleasant Gap United Methodist Church
Prairie View A&M University

Pregnancy Resource Clinic

Rhoneymeade

Ridgelines Inc

Rising Hope Therapeutic Riding Center
Roanoke College

Rock Hill School at Linden Hall

Ronald McDonald House of Danville

The Rowland Theatre

The Salvation Army

Salvation Army Legal Department

Schlow Centre Region Library

Schlow Library Foundation Inc

School of Living

The Seeing Eye Inc

Setebaid Services

Shippensburg University Foundation

Sierra Club Foundation

Sight Loss Support Group of Central Pennsylvania Inc
Skills Foundation

Skills Of Central Pennsylvania Inc

Slippery Rock University

Smith College

Snow Shoe EMS

South Hills School of Business and Technology
Sowing Seeds in Belize

Special Olympics Pennsylvania Inc.

Spring Creek Chapter Trout Unlimited
Spring Creek Presbyterian Church

St. Andrew's Episcopal Church

St. John the Evangelist Catholic School

St. John's Episcopal Church

St. Johns Lutheran Church

St. Joseph's Catholic Academy

St. Paul Lutheran Church

P P A P P P D P P A P P P D P P P P P P B PP P D P P PP P P D P P PP P P PP P P h

1,005
8,937
5,000
4,335
1,860
100
6,795
10,186
4,000
1,806
13,348
12,208
2,475
495
4,908
503
9,738
14,306
26,466
35,259
68,723
1,093
15,700
670
20,000
1,860
17,300
2,803
1,599
11,500
200
531
70,834
2,000
471
3,690
3,119
5,960
6,101
9,918
1,125
1,848
40,850



St. Paul's United Methodist Church

St. Thomas Lutheran Church

St. Thomas of Canterbury Anglican Church
St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store

State College Area Meals on Wheels

State College Area Roller Derby

State College Area School District

State College Area School District Education Foundation Inc.

State College Choral Society

State College Community Land Trust
State College Community Theatre Inc
State College Friends School

State College Lions Club Foundation
State College Music Boosters

State College Presbyterian Church
State of Hope Foundation Inc

State Theatre Inc

Strawberry Fields Inc

Susquehanna University

Taproot Kitchen

Team Ream Foundation

Tempest Productions Inc

Ten Thousand Villages of Central PA
Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology
Tides Inc

Tom Tudek Memorial Park Trust
Travis Roy Foundation

Tri-Municipal Park Inc.

TriYoga of Central Pennsylvania
Tyrone-Snyder Public Library

United Nations Association of Centre County (UNA-USA)
University of Cincinnati College
University of Colorado: Boulder
University of Delaware

University of Massachusetts Amherst
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Northwestern Ohio
University of Pennsylvania

University of Pittsburgh, Johnstown
Vanderbilt University

Victory Therapeutic Horsemanship
The Village at Penn State

Volunteer Centre County

P P B P P P D P P A P P P PO P P A P P P B P P A D P P B P P P D P P PP P P PP P PP

21,789
3,435
5,655
5,280

52,703
7,099

90,624
4,418

16,518
5,232
1,123
9,665

335
950
7,357
3,715
138,526
22,175
155
3,000
1,927
2,687
4,301
5,000

12,955

1,257

300
11,208
13,297
118
587
727
1,325
2,178
525
250
3,042
1,849

15,000
1,000
2,102
1,000

84



Wildlife for Everyone $ 900
WPSU $ 2,860
YMCA Of Centre County $ 37,375
Your Marriage Matters $ 56
Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church $ 3,955
Zion Lutheran Church of Boalsburg $ 621



