Centre Foundation Grants 2019		
Grantee	G	rant Amount
3 Dots Downtown	\$	25,000
4-H Clubs of Centre County	\$	1,163
Aaronsburg Civic Club	\$	7,519
Acorn Active Media Foundation	\$	84,373
Acoustic Brew Coffeehouse	\$	1,429
ACRES Project	\$	5,291
Aids Resource Alliance Inc	\$	2,584
Allegheny College	\$	373
Allegheny Lutheran Social Svs.	\$	12,621
Alpha Fire Company	\$	16,541
Alzheimer's Association, Greater PA Chapter	\$	1,518
American Cancer Society	\$	30,832
American Heart Association	\$	2,880
American Lung Association	\$	2,880
American Philatelic Society	\$	915
American Red Cross, Centre Communities	\$	33,137
Animal Aid and Rescue Foundation of PA	\$	335
Animal Welfare Council of the Alleghenies	\$	698
Appalachian Food Works	\$	447
Arc of Centre County	\$	6,761
Arietta Women's Ensemble	\$	1,536
Art Alliance Of Central Pennsylvania	\$	7,403
Autosomal Dominant Optic Atrophy Association	\$	559
Bald Eagle Area School District	\$	2,566
Bates College	\$	500
Bellefonte Art Museum for Centre County	\$	21,515
Bellefonte Community Band	\$	503
Bellefonte Historical And Cultural Association	\$	23,314
Bellefonte Historical Railroad Society	\$	1,704
Bestwick Foundation	\$	1,117
Bethany Christian Services	\$	1,341
Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania	\$	2,150
Boalsburg Heritage Museum Association	\$	4,109
Bob Perks Cancer Assistance Fund	\$	20,810
Boston College	\$	1,000
Boy Scouts Of America Juniata Valley Council	\$	83,343
Bridge of Hope Centre County	\$	8,040
Bucknell University	\$	10,000
Camp Kesem Central PA	\$	112
Case Western Reserve University	\$	500
Catholic Charities Inc. of the Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown	\$	2,474

Center for Alternatives in Community Justice	\$ 5,876
Center of Geriatric Nursing Excellence -PSU	\$ 2,908
Central PA Community Action Inc	\$ 3,040
Central Pennsylvania Christian Institute	\$ 90
Central Pennsylvania Community Housing	\$ 922
Central Pennsylvania Festival of the Arts	\$ 30,482
Central Pennsylvania Institute of Science and Technology	\$ 10,500
Central Pennsylvania July 4th Inc	\$ 2,464
Centre Bulldogs Football Team	\$ 28
Centre Care Inc.	\$ 6,104
Centre County Breast Cancer Coalition	\$ 1,751
Centre County Farmland Trust	\$ 8,552
Centre County Federation Of Public Libraries	\$ 39,859
Centre County Historical Society	\$ 20,447
Centre County Housing And Land Trust	\$ 2,586
Centre County Library and Historical Museum	\$ 12,404
Centre County PAWS	\$ 67,040
Centre County United Way	\$ 18,287
Centre County Young Life	\$ 4,509
Centre County Youth Service Bureau	\$ 26,878
Centre Crest Auxiliary	\$ 13,297
Centre Foundation	\$ 19,552
Centre Helps	\$ 5,762
Centre HomeCare Inc	\$ 16,107
Centre LGBTQA Support Network	\$ 4,732
Centre Lifelink Emergency Medical Services Inc	\$ 28,225
Centre Region Down Syndrome Society	\$ 1,877
Centre Region Parks and Recreation Authority	\$ 10,081
Centre Safe	\$ 89,174
Centre Soccer Association	\$ 475
Centre Volunteers In Medicine	\$ 84,994
Centre Wildlife Care	\$ 33,800
CentreBike	\$ 5,036
Centred Basketball	\$ 933
CentrePeace Inc.	\$ 3,730
Chabad of Penn State	\$ 140
Child Development & Family Council Of Centre County	\$ 3,452
Church of the Good Shepherd	\$ 9,500
Clarion University of Pennsylvania	\$ 2,000
The Clearwater Conservancy Of Central Pennsylvania Inc	\$ 48,182
Clemson University	\$ 500
CommonFood Inc	\$ 13,193
Community Diversity Group	\$ 2,168

Congregation Brit Shalom	\$ 35,577
Constitution Day Centre Hall Inc.	\$ 5,601
Council on Foundations	\$ 3,550
CPI Foundation Inc	\$ 196
The Culinary Institute of America	\$ 2,806
Dads' Resource Center	\$ 562
Discovery Space Of Central Pennsylvania Inc	\$ 48,216
Doctors Without Borders USA	\$ 1,860
Doing Good with Wood	\$ 1,703
Downtown Bellefonte Inc.	\$ 1,184
Dyslexia Reading Center of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 4,446
Earthjustice	\$ 1,860
East Stroudsburg University	\$ 1,181
Easter Seals Central Pennsylvania	\$ 23,461
Emily Whitehead Foundation	\$ 559
Emmanuel United Church of Christ	\$ 3,594
Ethel Beaver Children's Fund	\$ 645
FaithCentre Food Bank	\$ 19,939
Ferguson Township	\$ 3,487
Fillmore United Methodist Church	\$ 3,254
Fonda's Foundlings	\$ 6,545
Food Bank of State College Area	\$ 56,067
Foxdale Village	\$ 21,411
Friends of Bellefonte Little House	\$ 307
Friends of the East Penns Valley Library	\$ 1,536
Friends of the Pennsylvania Military Museum	\$ 7,980
Geneva College	\$ 16,059
Girl Scouts In The Heart Of Pennsylvania	\$ 7,921
Global Connections	\$ 2,438
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church	\$ 3,372
Grace Lutheran Church	\$ 628
Grace Prep High School	\$ 279
Habitat For Humanity Of Greater Centre County Inc	\$ 6,721
Halifax Area School District	\$ 506
Hands on Therapeutic Riding Program	\$ 4,197
Happy Valley Animals in Need	\$ 2,328
Hidden Talent Community Theatre	\$ 223
Historic Bellefonte Inc	\$ 4,879
Home Nursing Agency Foundation	\$ 552
Hope Fund Of Penns Valley	\$ 10,194
Hope's Dream Rescue and Sanctuary	\$ 1,877
House Of Care Inc	\$ 20,751
Housing Transitions Inc	\$ 39,067

Howard Fire Company	\$ 3,296
The Hundred Cat Foundation Inc	\$ 12,088
Indiana University of Pennsylvania	\$ 1,606
Interfaith Human Services Inc	\$ 26,426
Ithaca College	\$ 2,075
Jana Marie Foundation	\$ 17,977
The Jared Box Project	\$ 1,980
Jewish Community Center Nursery School	\$ 614
Juniata College	\$ 1,000
Krislund Camp and Conference Center	\$ 3,681
Lackawanna College	\$ 437
Leadership Centre County	\$ 8,074
Lebanon Valley College	\$ 500
Lemont Village Association	\$ 3,363
Liberty Baptist Church of Blanchard	\$ 3,100
Little League Baseball Inc Pleasant Gap LLC	\$ 4,207
Lock Haven University	\$ 8,868
Lycoming College	\$ 249
Mach One SRS Team	\$ 279
March of Dimes Foundation	\$ 2,894
The Meetinghouse on Atherton	\$ 3,553
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center	\$ 27,469
Messiah College	\$ 200
Miscellaneous Scholarships & Awards	\$ 19,502
Mid-State Literacy Council Inc	\$ 25,588
MidPenn Legal Services Inc	\$ 2,852
Milesburg United Methodist Church	\$ 155
The Mommy Shoppe	\$ 1,229
Motorcycle Mechanics Institute	\$ 3,042
Mount Nittany Conservancy	\$ 6,554
Mount Nittany Health	\$ 1,000
Mount Nittany Health Foundation	\$ 44,539
Mountain Top Fire Company	\$ 373
Mountaintop Swimming Pool Assoc.	\$ 2,922
Mt. Nittany United Methodist Church	\$ 155
Music Academy	\$ 2,792
Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of America	\$ 6,795
National Public Radio (NPR)	\$ 1,860
The Nature Conservancy	\$ 1,870
The Next Stage Inc	\$ 7,010
Nittany Amateur Radio Club	\$ 975
Nittany Beagle Rescue	\$ 4,245
Nittany Christian School	\$ 1,117

Nittany Greyhounds	\$ 6,829
Nittany Highland Pipe Band	\$ 239
Nittany Knights	\$ 2,830
Nittany Mountain Biking Association	\$ 9,089
Nittany Performing Arts Centre	\$ 5,787
Nittany Valley Figure Skating Club	\$ 12,886
Nittany Valley Society	\$ 1,745
Nittany Valley Symphony Inc	\$ 49,076
Nittany Valley Youth Basketball	\$ 1,536
North Central Sight Services Inc.	\$ 43,152
North Shore Animal League	\$ 647
Ohio State University	\$ 1,040
One Dog at A Time ODAAT	\$ 2,508
Our Children's Center	\$ 1,902
Out of the Cold: Centre County	\$ 12,371
PA Association for Sustainable Agriculture	\$ 933
Park Forest Preschool	\$ 36,590
Patton Township	\$ 12,838
Penn State - Altoona	\$ 700
Penn State DuBois	\$ 2,600
Penn State Hillel	\$ 1,331
Penn State School of Music	\$ 414
Penn State University	\$ 137,814
Penn State University - Osher Lifelong Learning Institute	\$ 7,736
Penn State-Shaver's Creek Environmental Center	\$ 509
Penns Valley Area Historical Museum Association	\$ 1,326
Penns Valley Conservation Association	\$ 10,395
Penns Valley Education Foundation	\$ 2,798
Penns Valley Emergency Medical Services	\$ 4,325
Penns Valley Youth Center	\$ 20,874
Pennsylvania Chamber Orchestra	\$ 10,173
Pennsylvania College of Technology	\$ 10,627
Pennsylvania Music Educators Association	\$ 605
Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation	\$ 1,760
Pennsylvania Pink Zone	\$ 950
Pennsylvania Prison Society, Centre County Chapter	\$ 2,247
Pennsylvania Recreation and Park Society	\$ 1,167
Pennsylvania State Animal Response Team (PA SART)	\$ 1,061
Pennsylvania State University Philanthropic Fund	\$ 4,000
Performing Arts School of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 12,127
Pets Come First Inc	\$ 22,525
Philipsburg Borough	\$ 11,500
Philipsburg Historical Foundation	\$ 5,669

Philipsburg-Osceola Area Educational Foundation	\$ 1,005
PICCC Private Industry Council of Centre County	\$ 8,937
Pittsburgh Technical College	\$ 5,000
Pixie Dust Wishes	\$ 4,335
Planned Parenthood Federation of America	\$ 1,860
Planned Parenthood Keystone	\$ 100
Pleasant Gap Fire Company #1	\$ 6,795
Pleasant Gap United Methodist Church	\$ 10,186
Prairie View A&M University	\$ 4,000
Pregnancy Resource Clinic	\$ 1,806
Rhoneymeade	\$ 13,348
Ridgelines Inc	\$ 12,208
Rising Hope Therapeutic Riding Center	\$ 2,475
Roanoke College	\$ 495
Rock Hill School at Linden Hall	\$ 4,908
Ronald McDonald House of Danville	\$ 503
The Rowland Theatre	\$ 9,738
The Salvation Army	\$ 14,306
Salvation Army Legal Department	\$ 26,466
Schlow Centre Region Library	\$ 35,259
Schlow Library Foundation Inc	\$ 68,723
School of Living	\$ 1,093
The Seeing Eye Inc	\$ 15,700
Setebaid Services	\$ 670
Shippensburg University Foundation	\$ 20,000
Sierra Club Foundation	\$ 1,860
Sight Loss Support Group of Central Pennsylvania Inc	\$ 17,300
Skills Foundation	\$ 2,803
Skills Of Central Pennsylvania Inc	\$ 1,599
Slippery Rock University	\$ 11,500
Smith College	\$ 200
Snow Shoe EMS	\$ 531
South Hills School of Business and Technology	\$ 70,834
Sowing Seeds in Belize	\$ 2,000
Special Olympics Pennsylvania Inc.	\$ 471
Spring Creek Chapter Trout Unlimited	\$ 3,690
Spring Creek Presbyterian Church	\$ 3,119
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	\$ 5,960
St. John the Evangelist Catholic School	\$ 6,101
St. John's Episcopal Church	\$ 9,918
St. Johns Lutheran Church	\$ 1,125
St. Joseph's Catholic Academy	\$ 1,848
St. Paul Lutheran Church	\$ 40,850

St. Paul's United Methodist Church	\$ 21,789
St. Thomas Lutheran Church	\$ 3,435
St. Thomas of Canterbury Anglican Church	\$ 5,655
St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store	\$ 5,280
State College Area Meals on Wheels	\$ 52,703
State College Area Roller Derby	\$ 7,099
State College Area School District	\$ 90,624
State College Area School District Education Foundation Inc.	\$ 4,418
State College Choral Society	\$ 16,518
State College Community Land Trust	\$ 5,232
State College Community Theatre Inc	\$ 1,123
State College Friends School	\$ 9,665
State College Lions Club Foundation	\$ 335
State College Music Boosters	\$ 950
State College Presbyterian Church	\$ 7,357
State of Hope Foundation Inc	\$ 3,715
State Theatre Inc	\$ 138,526
Strawberry Fields Inc	\$ 22,175
Susquehanna University	\$ 155
Taproot Kitchen	\$ 3,000
Team Ream Foundation	\$ 1,927
Tempest Productions Inc	\$ 2,687
Ten Thousand Villages of Central PA	\$ 4,301
Thaddeus Stevens College of Technology	\$ 5,000
Tides Inc	\$ 12,955
Tom Tudek Memorial Park Trust	\$ 1,257
Travis Roy Foundation	\$ 300
Tri-Municipal Park Inc.	\$ 11,208
TriYoga of Central Pennsylvania	\$ 13,297
Tyrone-Snyder Public Library	\$ 118
United Nations Association of Centre County (UNA-USA)	\$ 587
University of Cincinnati College	\$ 727
University of Colorado: Boulder	\$ 1,325
University of Delaware	\$ 2,178
University of Massachusetts Amherst	\$ 525
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	\$ 250
University of Northwestern Ohio	\$ 3,042
University of Pennsylvania	\$ 1,849
University of Pittsburgh, Johnstown	\$ 15,000
Vanderbilt University	\$ 1,000
Victory Therapeutic Horsemanship	\$ 2,102
The Village at Penn State	\$ 1,000
Volunteer Centre County	\$ 84

Wildlife for Everyone	\$ 900
WPSU	\$ 2,860
YMCA Of Centre County	\$ 37,375
Your Marriage Matters	\$ 56
Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church	\$ 3,955
Zion Lutheran Church of Boalsburg	\$ 621
Grand Total	\$ 3,198,646